
2012 Payette National Forest Training Schedule 

Course Name Dates Location Coordinator 
Aviation COR 
(Submit nominations 
through NPI) 

March 12-16 SJ Base  Matt Shaddle  
mmshaddle@fs.fed.us  
208-634-0768 

S-230 Crew Boss May 14-16 Council  Rich Stiles  
rlstiles@fs.fed.us  
208-253-0111 

 I-200 Basic ICS May 15-16 Council Tom Schultz  
twschultz@fs.fed.us 
208-549-4211 

S-231 Engine Boss May 17-18 Council Tom Schultz  
twschultz@fs.fed.us 
208-549-4211 

S-200 Initial Attack IC May 17-18 Council Steve Cobb  
stephencobb@fs.fed.us
208-253-0159 

S-215 Fire Operations in 
the Wildland Interface 

May 29- June 1 TBD Nick Bohnstedt 
nbohnstedt@fs.fed.us 
208-347-0340 

S-212 Wildland Fire Chain 
Saws 

May 29- June 1 TBD Brandon Cichowski 
bcichowski@fs.fed.us 
208-347-0321 

S-271 Helicopter 
Crewmember 

May 29-June 1 Price Valley Cory Dolberry 
cdolberry@fs.fed.us  
 Andy Guest 
aguest@fs.fed.us 
208-347-0318 

RT-271 Helicopter 
crewmember refresher 

June 1 Price Valley Cory Dolberry 
cdolberry@fs.fed.us  
 Andy Guest 
aguest@fs.fed.us 
208-347-0318 

Basic Fire School (S-130, 
S-190, I-100, L-180) 

June 4-8 UI McCall Field 
Campus 

Jean Gallagher 
jlgallagher@fs.fed.us 
208-634-0394 
Eric Platz  
egplatz@fs.fed.us  
208-549-4216 

S-131 Firefighter Type 1 June 4 McCall James Dobbs 
jddobbs@fs.fed.us  
208-634-0628 

S-211 Portable Pumps and 
Water Use 

June 5-6 TBD Carolyn Warden 
cwarden@fs.fed.us  
208-634-0466 
Nick Bohnstedt 
nbohnstedt@fs.fed.us 
208-347-0340 

Please submit nominations for Payette NF sponsored courses to Jean Gallagher 
jlgallagher@fs.fed.us    208-634-0394         
http://www.nationalfiretraining.net/nomination_forms.html  
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